TITAN PASSIVE DATA SHEETS



MODEL:

TITAN-XT2 oot b e b s sba e s be e sab e e sba e saneesae
TITAN-XTE e s sba e s b e sab e e sbaesane e e
TITAN 12Z oot s b e s b saa e s b e e sab e e baesabe e e
TITAN 15Z oot b e s s b e saa e s b e sab e s sbeesbeesae
TITAN 8 oo e st be s e aa e ens

TITAN T2 e s sab e b saa e eas

TITAN 15 et b e b bbb e e s b e e sbaesbe e e
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582.7

384.6

318.6

System Type
Configuration

Frequency Response (+/-3dB)
Frequency Range (-10 dB)
Sensitivity (2.83v/1m)
Calculated Maximum SPL @1m
System Rated Impedance
Low Frequency Transducer
Size

Voice Coil Size

Rated Impedance

LF Power (re:AES2-2012)
High Frequency Transducer
HF Driver Type

Voice Coil Size

Exit Size

Diaphragm Material

Rated Impedance

HF Power (re:AES2-2012)
Nominal Coverage (H x V)
Power

System Continuous Power
System Programme Power
System Peak Power
Crossover frequency

Input Connector

Hardware

Pole Mount

Handles

Rigging points

Enclosure

Enclosure Material

Finish

Grille Material & Finish
Dimensions - Unpacked
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Dimensions - Packed
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Weight

Net Weight (kg / Ibs)

Gross Weight (kg / Ibs)

Passive

12" 2-way
55Hz-20kHz
50Hz-20kHz
98dB
128dB

80

305mm /12"
64.26mm / 2.5"
8Q

250w

Compression Driver
44mm /1.75"
25mm/ 1"
Titanium

8Q

40w

Hybrid Symmetry Horn 100°x80°

250w
500w
1000w
2.6kHz

2 x NL4 (speakON compatible)

35mm with lock screw
2 on sides

M8*10

Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
Black / white

1.2 steel

582.7mm/ 22.9"
384.6mm /15.1"
384.6mm/15.1"

318.6mm/12.5"

663mm /26.1"
435mm /17.1"
435mm/17.1"

408mm /16.1"

12.0kg / 26.4lbs

15.1kg / 33.2lbs
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System Type
Configuration

Frequency Response (+/-3dB)
Frequency Range (-10 dB)

Sensitivity (2.83v/1m)

Calculated Maximum SPL @1m

System Rated Impedance
Low Frequency Transducer
Size

Voice Coil Size

Rated Impedance

LF Power (re:AES2-2012)
High Frequency Transducer
HF Driver Type

Voice Coil Size

Exit Size

Diaphragm Material
Rated Impedance

HF Power (re:AES2-2012)
Nominal Coverage (H x V)
Power

System Continuous Power
System Programme Power
System Peak Power
Crossover frequency
Input Connector
Hardware

Pole Mount

Handles

Rigging points

Enclosure

Enclosure Material

Finish

Grille Material & Finish
Dimensions - Unpacked
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Dimensions - Packed
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Weight

Net Weight (kg / Ibs)

Gross Weight (kg / Ibs)

Passive
15" 2-way
50Hz-20kHz
40Hz-20kHz
97dB
12948

80

381Tmm /15"
75mm /3.0"
8Q

400w

Compression Driver
44mm /1.75"
25mm/ 1"
Titanium

8Q

40w

Hybrid Symmetry Horn 100°x80°

400w
800w
1600w
2.7kHz

2 x NL4 (speakON compatible)

35mm with lock screw
2 on sides

M8*10

Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
Black / white

1.2 steel

728.5mm / 28.7"
480.6mm /18.9"
480.6mm /18.9"

395.6mm /15.6"

830mm /32.7"
514mm /20.2"
514mm /20.2"

489mm /19.3"

22.0kg / 48.4bs

26.8kg / 59.0lbs



System Type Passive

Configuration 12" 2-way
? Frequency Response (+/-3dB) 55Hz-20kHz
w Frequency Range (-10 dB) 50Hz-20kHz
Sensitivity (2.83v/1m) 99dB
Calculated Maximum SPL @1m 132dB
System Rated Impedance 80

Low Frequency Transducer

Size 305mm /12"
mooeL . TITAN 12Z Vot otz —

Rated Impedance 8Q

LF Power (re:AES2-2012) 500w

High Frequency Transducer

HF Driver Type Compression Driver
Voice Coil Size 44mm /1.75"
Exit Size 25mm /1"
Diaphragm Material Titanium
Rated Impedance 80
HF Power (re:AES2-2012) 40w
Nominal Coverage (H x V) Hybrid Symmetry Horn 100°x80°
~ Power
o
X System Continuous Power 500w
System Programme Power 1000w
System Peak Power 2000w
Crossover frequency 2.1kHz
Input Connector 2 x NL4 (speakON compatible)
Hardware
Pole Mount 35mm with lock screw
Handles 2 on sides
Rigging points M8 * 10
384.6 318.6 e Enclosure
N
vz | Enclosure Material Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
o \ Finish Black / white
|
»/’ ﬁ Grille Material & Finish 1.2 steel
) / o Dimensions - Unpacked
I e, H "
— ‘ eight 582.7mm/ 22.9'
£ o
. ,@;\‘ % — ‘ Width Front 384.6mm /151"
D @ / Width Rear 384.6mm/15.1"
/‘ Depth 318.6mm/12.5"
e
R w Y \ Dimensions - Packed
N hd - Height 663mm /26.1"
4 ° o
A Width Front 435mm /17.1"
k — I Width Rear 435mm /17.1"
- piiy
Depth 408mm /16.1"
i Weight
]_ N L J_J . Net Weight (kg / Ibs) 15.7kg / 34.5lbs

Gross Weight (kg / Ibs) 18.8kg/41.2Ibs



System Type Passive

Configuration 15" 2-way
? Frequency Response (+/-3dB) 45Hz-20kHz
w Frequency Range (-10 dB) 40HZ-20kHz
Sensitivity (2.83v/1m) 99dB
Calculated Maximum SPL @1m 133.5dB
System Rated Impedance 80

Low Frequency Transducer

Size 381mm/ 15"
.
MODEL . TITAN 1 52 Voice Coil Size 100mm /4.0"
Rated Impedance 8Q
LF Power (re:AES2-2012) 700w
High Frequency Transducer
HF Driver Type Compression Driver
Voice Coil Size 50mm /2.0"
Exit Size 25mm /1"
Diaphragm Material Titanium
Rated Impedance 80
HF Power (re:AES2-2012) 50W
[t5} Nominal Coverage (H x V) Hybrid Symmetry Horn 100°x80°
@
1N Power
System Continuous Power 700W
System Programme Power 1400W
System Peak Power 2800W
Crossover frequency 2.1kHz
Input Connector 2 x NL4 (speakON compatible)
Hardware
Pole Mount 35mm with lock screw
Handles 2 on sides
Rigging points M8 * 10
o Enclosure
— P
,/ 8 —— N Enclosure Material Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
/ @ r \\ \ Finish Black / white
. kN
% | . I ; e
/ ( - rﬂ, ‘+ o ‘ Grille Material & Finish 1.2 steel
ame ;7% al ] ? o Dimensions - Unpacked
| < 5 | 0 Height 728.5mm/28.7"
—— © T
2 ] , o Width Front 480.6mm /18.9"
3 a | . 5
— tn 7 Width Rear 480.6mm /18.9"
- ¢ o e :
| 3 | Depth 395.6mm /15.6"
' D | ] :
= o Y ) ¥ [ ‘ Dimensions - Packed
\ £ % \
\ LJ‘ / — S Height 830mm /32.7"
y J
\. 1 / ¥ °
— = / o _ Width Front 514mm/20.2"
- —
== 37.5 Width Rear 514mm/20.2"
Depth 489mm /193"
£
L weigh
] g
‘\‘.[ Net Weight (kg / Ibs) 25.8kg / 56.8lbs

B | | Gross Weight (kg / Ibs) 30.6kg / 67.3Ibs
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System Type
Configuration

Frequency Response (+/-3dB)
Frequency Range (-10 dB)
Sensitivity (2.83v/1m)
Calculated Maximum SPL @1m
System Rated Impedance
Low Frequency Transducer
Size

Voice Coil Size

Rated Impedance

LF Power (re:AES2-2012)
High Frequency Transducer
HF Driver Type

Voice Coil Size

Exit Size

Diaphragm Material

Rated Impedance

HF Power (re:AES2-2012)
Nominal Coverage (H x V)
Power

System Continuous Power
System Programme Power
System Peak Power
Crossover frequency

Input Connector

Hardware

Pole Mount

Handles

Rigging points

Enclosure

Enclosure Material

Finish

Grille Material & Finish
Dimensions - Unpacked
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Dimensions - Packed
Height

Width Front

Width Rear

Depth

Weight

Net Weight (kg / Ibs)

Gross Weight (kg / Ibs)

Passive
8" 2-way
70 - 20kHz
65 - 20kHz
96dB
12448

80

203mm /8"
38.86mm / 1.53"
8Q

150w

Compression Driver
25mm /1"
30mm/1.2"

Mylar

80

20w

Elliptical waveguide 90° x 60°

150w
300w
600w
2-way 2.4kHz / Linkwitz-Riley

2 x NL4 (speakON compatible) / 2 x 1/4"

35mm with lock screw
1 onside

M6 * 8

Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
Grey, Black, White

1.2 steel

396mm / 15.59"
266mm /10.47"
266mm /10.47"

221mm/8.7"

463mm /18.2"
325mm/12.8"
325mm/12.8"

282mm/11.1

5.5kg /121 Ibs

7.5kg /16.5 Ibs
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System Type

High Frequency Transducer

HF Driver Type

Nominal Coverage (H x V)

Crossover frequency

Input Connector

Passive

Configuration 12" 2-way

Frequency Response (+/-3dB) 55Hz-20kHz

Frequency Range (-10 dB) 50Hz-20kHz

Sensitivity (2.83v/1m) 98dB

Calculated Maximum SPL @1m 128dB

System Rated Impedance 80

Low Frequency Transducer

Size 305mm /12"
MODEL : TITAN 1 2 Voice Coil Size 64.26mm /2.5"

Rated Impedance 8Q

LF Power (re:AES2-2012) 250w

Compression Driver

& >
< »
Voice Coil Size 44mm /1.75"
A
Exit Size 25mm/ 1"
Diaphragm Material Titanium
Rated Impedance 80
HF Power (re:AES2-2012) 40w

Elliptical waveguide 90° x 60°

Power
21.89"
. System Continuous Power 250w
556mm System Programme Power 500w
System Peak Power 1000w

2-way 2.2kHz / Linkwitz-Riley

2 x NL4 (speakON compatible) / 2 x 1/4"

Hardware
Pole Mount 35mm with lock screw
Handles 2 on sides
A 4 Rigging points M8+ 10

Enclosure
Enclosure Material Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
Finish Grey, Black, White
Grille Material & Finish 1.2 steel
Dimensions - Unpacked
Height 556mm / 21.88"
Width Front 384.6mm /15.1"

12.28 Width Rear 384.6mm/15.1"

312mm
Depth 312mm/12.3"
Dimensions - Packed
Height 663mm /26.1"
Width Front 435mm/17.1"
Width Rear 435mm/17.1"
Depth 408mm /16.1"
Weight
Net Weight (kg / Ibs) 12.0kg / 26.4Ibs
I_ T [ _l Gross Weight (kg / Ibs) 15.1kg / 33.2lbs




System Type Passive

‘/[’//l P4 ;f'e (;/a /e Configuration 15" 2-way

? Frequency Response (+/-3dB) 50Hz-20kHz

w Frequency Range (-10 dB) 40HZ-20kHz
Sensitivity (2.83v/1m) 97dB
Calculated Maximum SPL @1m 129dB
System Rated Impedance 80

Low Frequency Transducer

size 381mm /15"
MODEL : TITAN 1 5 Voice Coil Size 75mm /3.0
Rated Impedance 80
LF Power (re:AES2-2012) 400w
<
- High Frequency Transducer
Y, HF Driver Type Compression Driver
Voice Colil Size 51mm/2.0"
Exit Size 25mm /1"
Diaphragm Material Titanium
ﬂ D Rated Impedance 80
£ HF Power (re:AES2-2012) 40w
c Nominal Coverage (H x V) Elliptical waveguide 90° x 60°
I
Hal System Continuous Power 200w
System Programme Power 800w
O=0 D System Peak Power 1600w
=
Crossover frequency 2-way 1.8kHz / Linkwitz-Riley
Input Connector 2 X NL4 (speakON compatible) / 2 x 1/4"
Hardware
Pole Mount 35mm with lock screw
Handles 2on sides
Rigging points M8 * 10
g Enclosure
[ Enclosure Material Trapezoidal / Polypropylene
r Finish Grey, Black, White
Grille Material & Finish 1.2 steel
Dimensions - Unpacked
b Height 708.3mm /27.9"
-:," N Width Front 477.8mm /18.8"
Width Rear 477.8mm /18.8"
Depth 401.77mm /15.8"
< 0 i)
N [ I\ Dimensions - Packed
\\ Height 830mm /32.7"
N = Width Front 514mm /20.2"
Width Rear 514mm /20.2"
Depth 489mm /19.3"
Weight
Net Weight (kg / Ibs) 22.0kg / 48.41bs

Gross Weight (kg / Ibs) 26.8kg / 59.0lbs
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